HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

16 December 2024

Notification of a Transaction by a Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ("PDMR")

On 12 December 2024, Brendan Nelson acquired 15,000 US 0.50 ordinary shares in HSBC Holdings plc. The shares were acquired at a price of £7.5860 per share.

The following disclosure is made in accordance with Article 19 of the EU Market Abuse Regulation 596/2014.

		irging managena	rresponsion	nues/person	closely associated
lame of natural	person		Brendan Robert Nelson		
- Reason for th	e notification				
Position/status nitial notification/amendment			Non-executive Director Initial Notification		
Full name of the entity			HSBC Holdings plc		
Legal Entity Identifier code			MLU0ZO3ML4LN2LL2TL39		
- Details of the	transaction(s)				
) summary tab	le	Diago of T		Currence
Transaction(s Date of Transaction) summary tab Financial Instrument		Place of T	ransaction	Currency
Date of	Financial	le Identification	Place of T London Sto Exchange		Currency GBP - British Pound
Date of Transaction	Financial Instrument Ordinary shares of US 0.50 each	le Identification Code	London Sto		GBP - British
Date of Transaction 2024-12-12	Financial Instrument Ordinary shares of US 0.50 each	le Identification Code	London Sto Exchange	ck	GBP - British Pound

For any queries related to this notification, please contact:

Lee Davis Corporate Governance & Secretariat shareholderquestions@hsbc.com information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHFFMFDMELSEDE